MITSUBISHI LSls
MSM236S-XXXP
65536-BIT (8192-WORD BY 8-BIT) MASK-PROGRAMMABLE ROM
DESCRIPTION
The Mitsubishi M5M2365-XXXP is a 65536-bit mask pro­
grammable high speed read-only memory.
The M5M2365-XXXP is fabricated by N-channel poly­
silicon gate technology and available in a 24-pin DI L
package. It is pin-compatible with the M5L2716K and
M5L2732K in read mode.
The XXX in type code is a three-digit decimal number
assigned by Mitsubishi to identify the customer's specifi­
cation to which the ROM has been programmed.
FEATURES
• 8192 word x 8-bit organization
• Access time ..................... 250ns (max)
• Output control selection (CS/CS)
• Low power supply current (lcd ....... 60mA (max)
• Single 5V power supply
• 3-state outputs for wire-OR expansion
• Input and output TTL-compatible
• Standard 24 pin DIL package
• Pin compatible with 2716,2732 EPROMs and MK36000
MASK ROM
BLOCK DIAGRAM
X-DECODER
ADDRESS INPUTS
Y-DECODER
CHIP SELECT
I
~----
PIN CONFIGURATION (TOP VIEW)
ADDRESS
INPUTS
DATA {
OUTPUTS
(DV) GNO
Vee (5V)
23 ~ As }ADDRESS
22 ~ A9 INPUTS
1- A12
o ~ CSICS f~~~iE LECT
19 ~ A,a 1 ADDRESS
8 ~ All I INPUTS
DATA
OUTPUTS
Outline 24P4
8192 WORDS x 8-BIT
CELL MATRIX
Y GATE
OUTPUT SENCE
AND
OUTPUT BUFFER
07 D,; Os D4 03 Oz 0, Do
\ yr---~j
DATA OUTPUTS
VcclSVI
GND lovi
• MITSUBISHI
"ELECTRIC 5-7
MITSUBISHI LSls
MSM236S·XXXP
6SS36.BIT (8192.WORD BY8-BIT) MASK·PROGRAMMABLE ROM
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS*
Temperature under bias ... .
Storage temperature ..... .
All input or output voltage**
COMMENT
. _10°C - +80°C
-65°C - +150°C
-D.6V - +7V
* Stresses above those I isted may cause permanent damage to the device.
This is a stress rating only 'and functional operation of the device at these or at